
Mike Kramer Consulting LtdMike Kramer Consulting Ltd

hold copyright to this drawinghold copyright to this drawing

DRG NODRG NO

REVREVDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDATEDATEDRAWNDRAWN

TITLETITLE

Mike Kramer Consulting LtdMike Kramer Consulting Ltd

43 Wentworth Park, Albany, Auckland, NZ.  Tel 64 (09) 4154220  Email mike.r.kramer@gmail.com43 Wentworth Park, Albany, Auckland, NZ.  Tel 64 (09) 4154220  Email mike.r.kramer@gmail.com

AA MRKMRK

AIR NZ 7 STEP ACCESS STAIRS DETAIL 1AIR NZ 7 STEP ACCESS STAIRS DETAIL 1

AIR NEW ZEALANDAIR NEW ZEALAND

ACCESS STAIRSACCESS STAIRS

7 STEP FOLDING HANDRAIL7 STEP FOLDING HANDRAIL

DETAIL SHEET 1DETAIL SHEET 1

6
2

6
2

180180

1
2

1
2

LOAD PLATE  ITEM 45 3mm ALUMINIUMLOAD PLATE  ITEM 45 3mm ALUMINIUM

LETTERING ENGRAVED IN PLATELETTERING ENGRAVED IN PLATE

THIS STAND IS RATED FORTHIS STAND IS RATED FOR

1 PERSON + TOOLS1 PERSON + TOOLS

MAX 150 KG TOTAL LOADMAX 150 KG TOTAL LOAD

ITEM 13 HANDRAIL POST UPPER GUIDEITEM 13 HANDRAIL POST UPPER GUIDE

ITEM 12 HANDRAIL POST LOWER GUIDE AND LOCKITEM 12 HANDRAIL POST LOWER GUIDE AND LOCK

ITEMITEM

DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

LENGTHLENGTHSPECIFICATIONSPECIFICATIONSECTIONSECTIONQTYQTY

7070

6969

6868

6767

6565

6464

6363

6262

66

6161

M5 Csk screw , nutM5 Csk screw , nut

6060

Saddle plateSaddle plate

343422

5959

Outer shoeOuter shoe

484822

5858

Side shoeSide shoe

515122

5757

Inner shoeInner shoe

8282UHMWPE PlasticUHMWPE Plastic22

50x5 Strip50x5 Strip

6666

5656

757522

M10M10

M10 x75 Hex bolts, nutsM10 x75 Hex bolts, nuts

UHMWPE PlasticUHMWPE Plastic

UHMWPE PlasticUHMWPE Plastic

Stainless steelStainless steel

Stainless steelStainless steel

50x5 Strip50x5 Strip

50x5 Strip50x5 Strip

50x6 Flat50x6 Flat

M5x10M5x10

M5x12M5x12

Stainless steelStainless steel

M5 Countersunk screwM5 Countersunk screw

2 OR 32 OR 3

32 OR 3332 OR 33

150150

8282

1515

4242

1616

5757

5656

1313

28281241242828

21212020

4848

1111

55

66

1
9

1
9

66

66

1515

TAP HOLE M5TAP HOLE M5

DRILL 6 HOLES ∅6 FOR M5 SCREWSDRILL 6 HOLES ∅6 FOR M5 SCREWS

DRILL 2 HOLES ∅11 THROUGH FOR M10 BOLTSDRILL 2 HOLES ∅11 THROUGH FOR M10 BOLTS

5858

5959

6060

6161

6262

5757

5656

1111

TAP HOLE M5TAP HOLE M5

DRILL 6 HOLES ∅6 FOR M5 SCREWSDRILL 6 HOLES ∅6 FOR M5 SCREWS

DRILL 2 HOLES ∅11 THROUGH FOR M10 BOLTSDRILL 2 HOLES ∅11 THROUGH FOR M10 BOLTS

5858

5959

6060

6565

6666

NOTE: QUANTITIES ARE PER ASSEMBLYNOTE: QUANTITIES ARE PER ASSEMBLY

150150

8282

1515

4242

1616

1313

28281241242828

2020

4848

55

66

66

1515

2121

66

Saddle plateSaddle plate

868622

50x6 Flat50x6 Flat

3030

1
2

1
2

4
0

4
0

1616

6969

5
0

5
0

8
6

8
6

5
6

5
6

112112

112112

6161

6262

6363

6262

6464

Saddle plateSaddle plate

505022

50x6 Flat50x6 Flat

Saddle plateSaddle plate

12412422

50x6 Flat50x6 Flat

Saddle plateSaddle plate

11211222304L Stainless304L Stainless

50x6 Flat50x6 Flat

RingRing

949411

∅5 Rod∅5 Rod

Spring 16 OD 12 turnsSpring 16 OD 12 turns

35 ext35 ext11

∅1.0 wire∅1.0 wire

Circlip ∅10 grooveCirclip ∅10 groove

11

Locking pinLocking pin

696911

∅12 Rod∅12 Rod

6767

66

5
6

5
6

6868

6969

22

304L Stainless304L Stainless

304L Stainless304L Stainless

304L Stainless304L Stainless

304L Stainless304L Stainless

304L Stainless304L Stainless

Stainless steelStainless steel

Stainless steelStainless steel

304L Stainless304L Stainless

7070

NOTES:NOTES:

1 GUIDES TO BE A LOOSE SLIDING FIT ON 100X50 RHS STANCHION1 GUIDES TO BE A LOOSE SLIDING FIT ON 100X50 RHS STANCHION

2 ITEM 67 RING IS SPLIT AND SQUEESED THROUGH HOLE IN ITEM 70 PIN.2 ITEM 67 RING IS SPLIT AND SQUEESED THROUGH HOLE IN ITEM 70 PIN.

3 INSERT RING AND PIN ITO HOLE IN ITEM 62, THROUGH SPRING AND FIX3 INSERT RING AND PIN ITO HOLE IN ITEM 62, THROUGH SPRING AND FIX

IN PLACE WITH CIRCLIPIN PLACE WITH CIRCLIP

SEE NOTES 2, 3SEE NOTES 2, 3

DRILL ∅ 12 CLEARANCE HOLE FOR PIN AFTER ASSEMBLYDRILL ∅ 12 CLEARANCE HOLE FOR PIN AFTER ASSEMBLY

FIX IN PLACE WITH 2 OFF ∅4 ALUMINIUM RIVETSFIX IN PLACE WITH 2 OFF ∅4 ALUMINIUM RIVETS

Issued for comment, based on 8 Step Rev 4Issued for comment, based on 8 Step Rev 4

170210170210

00Issued for constructionIssued for constructionMRKMRK

170220170220

11Item 22 was 315 long, Item 55 addedItem 22 was 315 long, Item 55 addedMRKMRK

170502170502

33Kickplate & bumpers moved onto new spacers 76,77Kickplate & bumpers moved onto new spacers 76,77MRKMRK

170804170804


